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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: CONVENTIONAL COCONUT
MHLKROWDER-QA/EGAN)

1. PRODUCT DETAILS Last revision date: 07-08-2023

Product Conventional coconut milk powder (vegan).

Country of origin | Sri Lanka.

Ingredients Coconut milk extract and Maltodextrin (2%)
_ Coconut milk powder is a white fine creamy powder made from coconut cream
Processing extracted from Sri Lankan coconut and spray dried to from water-soluble

powder. It contains characteristic exotic flavor and aroma of fresh coconuts, and
is free from rancid, cheesy or other objectionable flavors and odors.

Intended use Use in curries, salads, etc.
Shelf life 18 months.
Storage Should be stored in a clean cool and dry place under normal room temperature

(to 28-32°C). It hardness upon exposure to lower temperature but returns to its
original powder from the re-exposed to warm temperatures.

2. MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total plate count < 10000 cfu/ g
Yeast and Mold <5000 cfu/ g
E. Coli Negative
Salmonella Negative/ 25 g

3. ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES

Appearance Creamy white.
Odor Characteristic, aromatic for coconut, without foreign odor.
Taste Characteristic, aromatic for coconut, creamy and without foreign tastes.
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: CONVENTIONAL COCONUT
MILK POWDER (VEGAN)
4. CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL STANDARDS Last revision date: 07-08-2023
Parameter According to
Moisture <25%
PH 6.0-7.0
Ash Max. 1,5 % wiw
Pesticides < 0.01mg/ kg EU Regulation 834/2007
Bulk density (free) 0.35-0.5 g/cm?®
Total fat content 40-42 %
Metals
Lead (Pb) Max. 0.10 mg/ kg EU Regulation 1881/2006
Tin Max. 40 mg/ kg

5. NUTRITIONAL VALUES

Nutritional values per 100 g

Energy 2887 kJ /590 kcal
Fat 41.2 ¢

-of which saturated fatty acids 38.6¢g
Carbohydrates 50.8 g

-of which sugar 69
Protein 49
Dietary Fiber 0.25¢
Salt 0.06 g




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: CONVENTIONAL COCONUT
MILK POWDER (VEGAN)

Last revision date: 07-08-2023

6. ALLERGENS

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGES orits derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE| or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: CONVENTIONAL COCONUT
MILK POWDER (VEGAN)

Last revision date: 07-08-2023

7. GMO AND IRRADIATION INFORMATION

- The product is not sulfured and no flavors are added. During processing, treatment and storage it
was not treated with any ionizing radiation.

- The product and the packaging material conform to the applicable German and European Food
and Packaging Law in the recent version.

- The product is not processed from GMO nor does it contain GMO according to EG regulation
1829/2003. Marking “genetically modified" is not required.




